
Hendrix (1-19,1-9 SCAC) -vs- Schreiner (9-11,6-4 SCAC)
02/01/26 at Stephens Family Arena, Kerrville, TX

 
 

 
 
Hendrix 69

Schreiner 99

Date: 02/01/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 225
Site: Stephens Family Arena, Kerrville, TX

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hendrix 30 39 69
Schreiner 49 50 99

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Roach,Kyle * 25 5-11 1-4 2-2 0-7 7 2 1 4 0 3 13
22 Plant,Holden * 25 4-10 0-1 2-4 0-4 4 2 3 1 3 1 10
24 Nolan,Zach * 25 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
04 Hatchett,Charles * 23 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 2
01 Dockett,Joseph * 24 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 6 0 0 1 0
12 Squires,Caleb 20 10-13 7-10 2-3 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 29
03 Jackson,Tyler 9 2-8 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
23 Robinson,Rowdy 18 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 1 1 0 5
11 Jones,Ty 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
30 Bird,Charlie 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
40 Brinkley,Walter 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Cheatham,Christian 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Wade,Colin 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-66 10-27 9-13 5-29 34 12 16 14 5 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33   33.33% 2-9   22.22% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 14-33   42.42% 8-18   44.44% 3-4   75.00%
Total 25-66   37.9% 10-27   37.0% 9-13   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Snow,Dylan * 22 9-13 2-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 6 2 0 1 21
23 Nuedorfer,Nick * 19 6-10 0-2 3-5 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 2 15
00 Gooden,Justin * 19 4-11 3-6 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 2 13
10 McGowan,Mason * 25 4-10 4-9 0-0 1-6 7 2 5 0 1 0 12
33 Diamond,Carson * 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 3 0 0 1 4
04 Hyman,Camden 20 1-3 1-3 4-4 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 0 7
01 Munnilal,Cayden 14 2-3 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 1 2 1 1 0 7
41 Drenth,Noah 20 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 3 1 6
02 Czarnecki,Hudson 14 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 1 0 6
11 McKamey,Quinn 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
31 Mineishi,Maddox 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Reiser,Nate 11 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1
03 To,Ethan 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Valls,Felipe 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Alonso,Angel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-76 13-34 14-18 12-38 50 12 26 8 6 8 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-39   48.72% 5-15   33.33% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 17-37   45.95% 8-19   42.11% 8-10   80.00%
Total 36-76   47.4% 13-34   38.2% 14-18   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 13



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hendrix Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Schreiner
MISS LAYUP by HATCHETT,CHARLES(in the paint) 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:27 MISS LAYUP by DIAMOND,CARSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGOWAN,MASON
19:21 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DIAMOND,CARSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCGOWAN,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by PLANT,HOLDEN 19:05 2-2

18:47 MISS LAYUP by NUEDORFER,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by ROACH,KYLE 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,JUSTIN
18:31 MISS LAYUP by GOODEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOCKETT,JOSEPH --
MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,ZACH 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NUEDORFER,NICK
18:15 MISS 3PTR by SNOW,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by ROACH,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by PLANT,HOLDEN 18:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAMOND,CARSON
17:52 MISS JUMPER by SNOW,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NUEDORFER,NICK
17:48 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCGOWAN,MASON

-- ASSIST  by NUEDORFER,NICK
17:18 FOUL  by SNOW,DYLAN

MISS FT by PLANT,HOLDEN 17:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:18 SUB OUT by NUEDORFER,NICK
17:18 SUB IN by CZARNECKI,HUDSON

MISS FT by PLANT,HOLDEN 17:18
REBOUND OFF by HATCHETT,CHARLES --
MISS LAYUP by HATCHETT,CHARLES(in the paint) 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGOWAN,MASON
17:12 TURNOVER  by GOODEN,JUSTIN

STEAL  by ROACH,KYLE 17:12
GOOD LAYUP by ROACH,KYLE(in the paint) 17:04 4-5 H 1
FOUL  by ROACH,KYLE 16:47

16:47 SUB OUT by DIAMOND,CARSON
16:47 SUB IN by DRENTH,NOAH
16:41 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SNOW,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by PLANT,HOLDEN(in the paint) 16:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:21 SUB OUT by GOODEN,JUSTIN
16:21 SUB IN by HYMAN,CAMDEN
16:10 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SNOW,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DOCKETT,JOSEPH(in the paint) 15:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGOWAN,MASON

15:42 MISS LAYUP by CZARNECKI,HUDSON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PLANT,HOLDEN 15:42
REBOUND DEF by ROACH,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by ROACH,KYLE 15:36

15:36 STEAL  by DRENTH,NOAH
15:24 4-11 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SNOW,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by MCGOWAN,MASON
MISS JUMPER by ROACH,KYLE(in the paint) 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SNOW,DYLAN
14:58 MISS 3PTR by MCGOWAN,MASON

REBOUND DEF by PLANT,HOLDEN --
MISS LAYUP by DOCKETT,JOSEPH(in the paint) 14:27



14:27 BLOCK  by CZARNECKI,HUDSON
-- REBOUND DEF by CZARNECKI,HUDSON

14:18 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SNOW,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by CZARNECKI,HUDSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:12
14:12 SUB OUT by MCGOWAN,MASON
14:12 SUB IN by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by HATCHETT,CHARLES 14:12
SUB OUT by ROACH,KYLE 14:12
SUB OUT by PLANT,HOLDEN 14:12
SUB IN by JONES,TY 14:12
SUB IN by SQUIRES,CALEB 14:12
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ROWDY 14:12
GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRES,CALEB(in the paint) 14:03 6-14 H 8
ASSIST  by DOCKETT,JOSEPH --

13:53 6-16 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN(in the paint)
13:38 FOUL  by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB 13:30 9-16 H 7
ASSIST  by JONES,TY --

13:09 MISS 3PTR by SNOW,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by DOCKETT,JOSEPH --
MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,ZACH 12:56
REBOUND OFF by DOCKETT,JOSEPH --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROWDY(in the paint) 12:48 11-16 H 5
ASSIST  by DOCKETT,JOSEPH --

12:38 11-18 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SNOW,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by CZARNECKI,HUDSON

12:20 FOUL  by DRENTH,NOAH
GOOD FT by JONES,TY 12:20 12-18 H 6

12:20 SUB OUT by CZARNECKI,HUDSON
12:20 SUB OUT by SNOW,DYLAN
12:20 SUB OUT by DRENTH,NOAH
12:20 SUB IN by GOODEN,JUSTIN
12:20 SUB IN by NUEDORFER,NICK
12:20 SUB IN by DIAMOND,CARSON

SUB OUT by DOCKETT,JOSEPH 12:20
SUB OUT by NOLAN,ZACH 12:20
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 12:20
SUB IN by ROACH,KYLE 12:20
GOOD FT by JONES,TY 12:20 13-18 H 5

12:07 TURNOVER  by GOODEN,JUSTIN
STEAL  by ROACH,KYLE 12:07
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 12:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:46 MISS LAYUP by GOODEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NUEDORFER,NICK

11:39 13-20 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by NUEDORFER,NICK(in the paint)
FOUL  by ROBINSON,ROWDY 11:39
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ROWDY 11:39
SUB IN by HATCHETT,CHARLES 11:39

11:39 13-21 H 8 GOOD FT by NUEDORFER,NICK
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:25

11:19 MISS 3PTR by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TY --
TURNOVER  by JONES,TY 11:12

11:12 STEAL  by NUEDORFER,NICK

11:06 13-23 H 10
GOOD DUNK by NUEDORFER,NICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODEN,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAMOND,CARSON
SUB OUT by JONES,TY 10:45



SUB IN by DOCKETT,JOSEPH 10:45
10:34 MISS 3PTR by GOODEN,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by NUEDORFER,NICK
10:24 13-25 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by NUEDORFER,NICK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HYMAN,CAMDEN

FOUL  by HATCHETT,CHARLES 10:01
10:01 MISS FT by NUEDORFER,NICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 10:01
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,CALEB 10:01
SUB IN by PLANT,HOLDEN 10:01
SUB IN by NOLAN,ZACH 10:01

10:01 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by NUEDORFER,NICK
10:01 SUB OUT by NUEDORFER,NICK
10:01 SUB IN by MCGOWAN,MASON

MISS JUMPER by HATCHETT,CHARLES 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN

09:32 13-28 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIAMOND,CARSON

FOUL  by PLANT,HOLDEN 09:32
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:32

09:32 13-29 H 16 GOOD FT by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN
09:32 SUB OUT by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN
09:32 SUB IN by SNOW,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by HATCHETT,CHARLES 09:17
09:17 STEAL  by DIAMOND,CARSON
09:12 13-31 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SNOW,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIAMOND,CARSON
08:52 FOUL  by DIAMOND,CARSON
08:52 SUB OUT by HYMAN,CAMDEN
08:52 SUB OUT by DIAMOND,CARSON
08:52 SUB IN by CZARNECKI,HUDSON
08:52 SUB IN by DRENTH,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by ROACH,KYLE 08:42 16-31 H 15
ASSIST  by DOCKETT,JOSEPH --

08:31 MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROACH,KYLE 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CZARNECKI,HUDSON
07:52 TURNOVER  by SNOW,DYLAN

STEAL  by DOCKETT,JOSEPH 07:52
GOOD LAYUP by PLANT,HOLDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:46 18-31 H 13
ASSIST  by DOCKETT,JOSEPH --

07:35 TURNOVER  by SNOW,DYLAN
STEAL  by PLANT,HOLDEN 07:35
GOOD LAYUP by PLANT,HOLDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:29 20-31 H 11

07:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25

07:09 20-34 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MCGOWAN,MASON
-- ASSIST  by SNOW,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by PLANT,HOLDEN(in the paint) 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SNOW,DYLAN

FOUL  by NOLAN,ZACH 06:33
06:33 20-35 H 15 GOOD FT by SNOW,DYLAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by NOLAN,ZACH 06:33
SUB IN by BRINKLEY,WALTER 06:33

06:33 MISS FT by SNOW,DYLAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by DRENTH,NOAH

06:33 20-37 H 17 GOOD TIPIN by DRENTH,NOAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ROACH,KYLE(in the paint) 06:16 22-37 H 15

06:06 MISS LAYUP by DRENTH,NOAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ROACH,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by ROACH,KYLE 05:54

05:39 MISS 3PTR by MCGOWAN,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by CZARNECKI,HUDSON

05:31 MISS LAYUP by DRENTH,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HATCHETT,CHARLES --
MISS 3PTR by DOCKETT,JOSEPH 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HATCHETT,CHARLES 05:11
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ROWDY 05:11

04:56 22-40 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by CZARNECKI,HUDSON
-- ASSIST  by SNOW,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by PLANT,HOLDEN(in the paint) 04:33 24-40 H 16
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,ROWDY --

04:23 MISS 3PTR by CZARNECKI,HUDSON
REBOUND DEF by ROACH,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by ROACH,KYLE 04:06
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,ROWDY --

04:00 FOUL  by MCGOWAN,MASON
04:00 SUB OUT by CZARNECKI,HUDSON
04:00 SUB OUT by DRENTH,NOAH
04:00 SUB IN by NUEDORFER,NICK
04:00 SUB IN by DIAMOND,CARSON

GOOD FT by ROACH,KYLE 04:00 25-40 H 15
GOOD FT by ROACH,KYLE 04:00 26-40 H 14
SUB OUT by DOCKETT,JOSEPH 04:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 04:00

03:44 26-43 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GOODEN,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by MCGOWAN,MASON

MISS JUMPER by PLANT,HOLDEN(in the paint) 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGOWAN,MASON

03:11 26-45 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GOODEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGOWAN,MASON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:07
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROWDY(in the paint) 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAMOND,CARSON
FOUL  by ROACH,KYLE 02:40

02:40 26-46 H 20 GOOD FT by GOODEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 02:40
SUB OUT by ROACH,KYLE 02:40
SUB OUT by BRINKLEY,WALTER 02:40
SUB IN by DOCKETT,JOSEPH 02:40
SUB IN by SQUIRES,CALEB 02:40
SUB IN by NOLAN,ZACH 02:40

02:40 26-47 H 21 GOOD FT by GOODEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
02:40 SUB OUT by GOODEN,JUSTIN
02:40 SUB IN by HYMAN,CAMDEN

TURNOVER  by NOLAN,ZACH 02:22
02:22 26-49 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by SNOW,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by SQUIRES,CALEB 01:44 28-49 H 21
ASSIST  by PLANT,HOLDEN --

01:33 MISS 3PTR by HYMAN,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROWDY(in the paint) 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAMOND,CARSON
01:11 MISS 3PTR by NUEDORFER,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ROWDY 01:06
SUB IN by HATCHETT,CHARLES 01:06
MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGOWAN,MASON
00:41 MISS JUMPER by MCGOWAN,MASON



-- REBOUND OFF by DIAMOND,CARSON
00:33 MISS 3PTR by MCGOWAN,MASON

REBOUND DEF by HATCHETT,CHARLES --
00:10 FOUL  by SNOW,DYLAN

GOOD FT by SQUIRES,CALEB 00:10 29-49 H 20
GOOD FT by SQUIRES,CALEB 00:10 30-49 H 19
MISS FT by SQUIRES,CALEB 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by NUEDORFER,NICK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hendrix Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Schreiner
20:00 SUB OUT by HYMAN,CAMDEN
20:00 SUB IN by GOODEN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by SQUIRES,CALEB 20:00
SUB IN by ROACH,KYLE 20:00

19:50 MISS 3PTR by GOODEN,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by GOODEN,JUSTIN

19:38 MISS LAYUP by DIAMOND,CARSON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HATCHETT,CHARLES 19:38

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by PLANT,HOLDEN 19:30

19:30 MISS FT by NUEDORFER,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:30 30-50 H 20 GOOD FT by NUEDORFER,NICK
MISS 3PTR by ROACH,KYLE 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NUEDORFER,NICK
18:58 30-52 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by SNOW,DYLAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ROACH,KYLE 18:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:28

18:09 MISS 3PTR by MCGOWAN,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAMOND,CARSON

18:01 30-55 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by GOODEN,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by SNOW,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by PLANT,HOLDEN 17:39
17:39 STEAL  by GOODEN,JUSTIN
17:34 MISS LAYUP by SNOW,DYLAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PLANT,HOLDEN 17:34
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:31 30-58 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by SNOW,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by DIAMOND,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by NOLAN,ZACH 17:03 32-58 H 26
ASSIST  by DOCKETT,JOSEPH --

16:54 MISS LAYUP by GOODEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PLANT,HOLDEN 16:54

-- REBOUND OFF by DIAMOND,CARSON
16:47 32-60 H 28 GOOD TIPIN by DIAMOND,CARSON(in the paint)
16:46 FOUL  by NUEDORFER,NICK
16:46 SUB OUT by DIAMOND,CARSON
16:46 SUB IN by DRENTH,NOAH

TURNOVER  by HATCHETT,CHARLES 16:33
16:30 32-63 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by GOODEN,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by SNOW,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by PLANT,HOLDEN(in the paint) 16:19

16:19 BLOCK  by DRENTH,NOAH
-- REBOUND DEF by DRENTH,NOAH

16:12 32-65 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by NUEDORFER,NICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SNOW,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by ROACH,KYLE(in the paint) 15:58 34-65 H 31

15:50 MISS 3PTR by GOODEN,JUSTIN



REBOUND DEF by PLANT,HOLDEN --
MISS 3PTR by ROACH,KYLE 15:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGOWAN,MASON
15:31 34-68 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by MCGOWAN,MASON

-- ASSIST  by SNOW,DYLAN
TURNOVER  by ROACH,KYLE 15:11

15:11 STEAL  by SNOW,DYLAN
15:05 MISS 3PTR by MCGOWAN,MASON

REBOUND DEF by PLANT,HOLDEN --
14:55 FOUL  by MCGOWAN,MASON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:55
SUB OUT by DOCKETT,JOSEPH 14:55
SUB OUT by HATCHETT,CHARLES 14:55
SUB IN by CHEATHAM,CHRISTIAN 14:55
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ROWDY 14:55
GOOD FT by PLANT,HOLDEN 14:55 35-68 H 33
GOOD FT by PLANT,HOLDEN 14:55 36-68 H 32

14:55 SUB OUT by NUEDORFER,NICK
14:55 SUB OUT by SNOW,DYLAN
14:55 SUB IN by CZARNECKI,HUDSON
14:55 SUB IN by HYMAN,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by PLANT,HOLDEN 14:55
SUB IN by SQUIRES,CALEB 14:55

14:41 TURNOVER  by GOODEN,JUSTIN
TURNOVER  by CHEATHAM,CHRISTIAN 14:30

14:30 STEAL  by GOODEN,JUSTIN
14:24 36-70 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by DRENTH,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODEN,JUSTIN
14:11 SUB OUT by GOODEN,JUSTIN
14:11 SUB IN by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by ROACH,KYLE 14:11
SUB IN by JONES,TY 14:11
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TY 14:01

14:01 BLOCK  by MCGOWAN,MASON
-- REBOUND DEF by HYMAN,CAMDEN

FOUL  by JONES,TY 13:50
13:50 36-71 H 35 GOOD FT by HYMAN,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by NOLAN,ZACH 13:50
SUB IN by BIRD,CHARLIE 13:50

13:50 36-72 H 36 GOOD FT by HYMAN,CAMDEN
MISS JUMPER by CHEATHAM,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 13:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGOWAN,MASON
13:02 36-75 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by HYMAN,CAMDEN

GOOD JUMPER by SQUIRES,CALEB 12:24 38-75 H 37
12:18 38-78 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by MCGOWAN,MASON

-- ASSIST  by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,ROWDY(in the paint) 12:00 40-78 H 38
ASSIST  by SQUIRES,CALEB --

11:33 40-81 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by CZARNECKI,HUDSON
-- ASSIST  by MCGOWAN,MASON

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ROWDY 11:09
11:09 BLOCK  by DRENTH,NOAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:06

11:06 SUB OUT by CZARNECKI,HUDSON
11:06 SUB OUT by MCGOWAN,MASON
11:06 SUB IN by REISER,NATE
11:06 SUB IN by VALLS,FELIPE

SUB OUT by JONES,TY 11:06
SUB OUT by CHEATHAM,CHRISTIAN 11:06
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 11:06
SUB IN by BRINKLEY,WALTER 11:06



MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 11:02
11:02 BLOCK  by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:35 MISS 3PTR by REISER,NATE

REBOUND DEF by BIRD,CHARLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER(fastbreak) 10:29 43-81 H 38

10:21 TURNOVER  by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN
10:14 FOUL  by REISER,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB 10:07 46-81 H 35
ASSIST  by BIRD,CHARLIE --

09:51 46-83 H 37 GOOD DUNK by DRENTH,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HYMAN,CAMDEN

GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB 09:34 49-83 H 34
ASSIST  by BIRD,CHARLIE --

09:19 MISS 3PTR by REISER,NATE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER(fastbreak) 09:11 52-83 H 31
FOUL  by ROBINSON,ROWDY 08:55

08:55 52-84 H 32 GOOD FT by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN
08:55 SUB OUT by DRENTH,NOAH
08:55 SUB IN by MCKAMEY,QUINN
08:55 52-85 H 33 GOOD FT by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKAMEY,QUINN

FOUL  by ROBINSON,ROWDY 08:33
08:33 52-86 H 34 GOOD FT by HYMAN,CAMDEN
08:33 SUB OUT by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN
08:33 SUB OUT by VALLS,FELIPE
08:33 SUB IN by TO,ETHAN
08:33 SUB IN by NUEDORFER,NICK
08:33 52-87 H 35 GOOD FT by HYMAN,CAMDEN

GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB 08:23 55-87 H 32
ASSIST  by BRINKLEY,WALTER --

08:04 MISS JUMPER by TO,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by BRINKLEY,WALTER --

07:56 FOUL  by MCKAMEY,QUINN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 07:56
SUB OUT by BIRD,CHARLIE 07:56
SUB OUT by BRINKLEY,WALTER 07:56
SUB IN by ROACH,KYLE 07:56
SUB IN by PLANT,HOLDEN 07:56
SUB IN by NOLAN,ZACH 07:56
MISS FT by ROBINSON,ROWDY(fastbreak) 07:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ROWDY(fastbreak) 07:56 56-87 H 31
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ROWDY 07:56
SUB IN by HATCHETT,CHARLES 07:56

07:37 MISS LAYUP by NUEDORFER,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROACH,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB(fastbreak) 07:30 59-87 H 28
ASSIST  by PLANT,HOLDEN --

07:11 59-89 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by MCKAMEY,QUINN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HYMAN,CAMDEN

GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB 06:57 62-89 H 27
ASSIST  by PLANT,HOLDEN --

06:43 MISS 3PTR by HYMAN,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by ROACH,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,ZACH 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKAMEY,QUINN
06:24 MISS 3PTR by NUEDORFER,NICK

REBOUND DEF by PLANT,HOLDEN --



06:19 FOUL  by MCKAMEY,QUINN
TURNOVER  by SQUIRES,CALEB 06:03

06:03 STEAL  by NUEDORFER,NICK

05:55 62-91 H 29
GOOD LAYUP by MCKAMEY,QUINN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HYMAN,CAMDEN
GOOD DUNK by HATCHETT,CHARLES(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:49 64-91 H 27
ASSIST  by ROACH,KYLE --

05:39 MISS LAYUP by MCKAMEY,QUINN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROACH,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HYMAN,CAMDEN
FOUL  by HATCHETT,CHARLES 05:17

05:17 MISS FT by REISER,NATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:17 SUB OUT by HYMAN,CAMDEN
05:17 SUB OUT by MCKAMEY,QUINN
05:17 SUB IN by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN
05:17 SUB IN by DRENTH,NOAH

SUB OUT by SQUIRES,CALEB 05:17
SUB IN by DOCKETT,JOSEPH 05:17

05:17 64-92 H 28 GOOD FT by REISER,NATE
MISS 3PTR by PLANT,HOLDEN 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DRENTH,NOAH
FOUL  by DOCKETT,JOSEPH 04:57

04:46 64-94 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by NUEDORFER,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by ROACH,KYLE 04:35 66-94 H 28
ASSIST  by DOCKETT,JOSEPH --

04:17 TURNOVER  by TO,ETHAN
STEAL  by ROACH,KYLE 04:17
MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,ZACH 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TO,ETHAN
03:56 66-96 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by NUEDORFER,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DRENTH,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by HATCHETT,CHARLES(in the paint) 03:34

03:34 BLOCK  by DRENTH,NOAH
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34
03:34 SUB OUT by NUEDORFER,NICK
03:34 SUB IN by VALLS,FELIPE

SUB OUT by DOCKETT,JOSEPH 03:34
SUB OUT by HATCHETT,CHARLES 03:34
SUB OUT by ROACH,KYLE 03:34
SUB OUT by PLANT,HOLDEN 03:34
SUB OUT by NOLAN,ZACH 03:34
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 03:34
SUB IN by WADE,COLIN 03:34
SUB IN by JONES,TY 03:34
SUB IN by SQUIRES,CALEB 03:34
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ROWDY 03:34

03:26 TURNOVER  by REISER,NATE
STEAL  by SQUIRES,CALEB 03:26

03:21 FOUL  by REISER,NATE
MISS JUMPER by WADE,COLIN(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN
02:52 MISS LAYUP by DRENTH,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ROWDY --
MISS 3PTR by WADE,COLIN 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLS,FELIPE
02:27 MISS 3PTR by VALLS,FELIPE

REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,CALEB --



MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:15 SUB OUT by MUNNILAL,CAYDEN
02:15 SUB OUT by DRENTH,NOAH
02:15 SUB IN by ALONSO,ANGEL
02:15 SUB IN by MINEISHI,MADDOX
01:56 MISS 3PTR by TO,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ROWDY --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TO,ETHAN
01:37 MISS 3PTR by MINEISHI,MADDOX

REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,CALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB 01:27 69-96 H 27
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 01:18
SUB OUT by JONES,TY 01:18
SUB IN by CHEATHAM,CHRISTIAN 01:18
SUB IN by BIRD,CHARLIE 01:18

01:13 MISS LAYUP by VALLS,FELIPE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by CHEATHAM,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by REISER,NATE
00:51 MISS LAYUP by VALLS,FELIPE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ROBINSON,ROWDY 00:51
REBOUND DEF by CHEATHAM,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by SQUIRES,CALEB 00:45

00:39 69-99 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by MINEISHI,MADDOX
-- ASSIST  by ALONSO,ANGEL

MISS 3PTR by BIRD,CHARLIE 00:15
REBOUND OFF by WADE,COLIN --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ROWDY 00:05

00:05 STEAL  by REISER,NATE


